| Notice of Determination   | Appendix D   |
|---|--|
| To:  ☐ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☐ County Clerk  County of: San Joaquin  Address: 44 N San Joaquin St #260  Stockton, CA 95202   | From: Public Agency: Stockton East Water District Address: 6767 East Main St. Stockton, CA 95215 Contact: Darrel Evensen Phone: 209.948.0333 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:   |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.   | liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public   |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear   | inghouse): 2022090402  |
| Delica Title - Extraction Well No. 2  |  |
| Project Applicant: Stockton East Water District   |  |
| Project Location (include county): 6767 East Main St. Sto   | ockton, CA 95215 (San Joaquin)   |
| Project Description:  | ,  |
| This project involves the construction of a new groundway Waidhofer Drinking Water Treatment Plant (WTP). The capproximately 460 feet deep, with an estimated production dry year supplemental supply of raw water to the WTP.  This is to advise that the Stockton East Water District   | construction involves drilling a well ion rate of 3,000 GPM. The well will serve as a has approved the above   |
| (■ Lead Agency or □ R   | esponsible Agency)   |
| described project on 11/15/2022 and has made t described project.   | he following determinations regarding the above  |
| <ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cot</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was west</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the</li> <li>This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public a Stockton East Water District, 6767 East Main Street, St</li> </ol> | this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. sponses and record of project approval, or the tt: |
| Signature (Public Agency):  | Title: General Manager   |
| Date: 11/15/2.2 Date Rece   | eived for filing at OPR:   |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.